Rif PFX

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

3B8

3B8

3D2

3D2

3DA0

3Y0

BB

60

8J

9G

9M6

9N

oY4

A52

BY

Ccu

FH

FK

FO

FP

FR

FR

FR/G

FT/X

FY

HI

HL

JD

JW

KP2

OHo

OHo

P4

AR DX News n. 105

by I2ZMQP

Informazioni prese dal principali bollettini disponibili ed inparticolare da: NG3K, IK7AFM, OPDX, JIGKVRA, DX Alert, 425 DXN e PYZ2AA

Country
Mauritius
Mauritius

Fiji

Fiji

Swaziland
Peter First
Mauritania
Somalia
Antarctica
Ghana

East Malaysia
Nepal

Trinidad & Tobago
Buthan

China

Azores
Mayotte

New Caledonia
Marquesas

St. Pierre
Reunion
Reunion
Glorioso
Kerguelen
French Guyana
Dominican Rep.
Korea

Minami Torishima
Svalbard

Virgin Island
Argentina
Aland

Aland

Aruba

Date

Oct 20-Nov 16
Nov 15-Nov 21
Nov 28-Dec 11
Nov 20-Nov 30
Nov 17-Nov 22
Jan 21-Feb 5
Dec 26-Jan 9
Feb 3-Feb 17
NOwW

Sep 9-Nov 13
Nov 24-Nov 28
Nov 16-Dec 5
Nov 27-Nov 28
Oct 24-Nov 10
Nov 4-Nov 8
Oct 23-Nov 7
Nov 1-Nov 12
Nov 4-Nov 8
Dec1-Dec 23
Oct 23-Nov 2
Oct 23-Nov 15
Feb 2-Feb 21
May 15-May 30
Mar 15-Apr 2
Mar 10-Mar 17
Nov 28-Dic 21
March '05

Sep 24-Dec 20
Oct 21-Nov 25
Nov 23-Nov 30
Nov 12-Nov 14
Nov 27-Nov 28
Nov 27-Nov 28

Nov 30-Dec 21

Info

DL6UUA from 80 to 10 meters

F6BUM will sign /3B8

GOUIH will be on as 3D2FI on 20 and 15 meters from OC-016, OC-156, OC-121

5 W operators will be active all bands mainly CW

AA4NN and W4GMY will be active as 3BDAONN and 3DAOCG all bands mainly CW

The 3YOP expedition is definitely planned for Jan 2005.

3 French operators will be on as 5T5DY. Will also be /p from AF-050 during the last days

6 italian operators will be signing 600G and 600CW all bands and modes.
8J1RF is on by JAOWJN from Fuji Dome base

9G5JH by PAOCJH all bands and modes

JE1JKL will be on all bands and modes

4 operators will use the call 9IN7BCC

DL6FBL will be on as 9Y4ZC

A french team will operate all bands and modes from different locations in Buthan
BA4DW will be /4 on AS-146

7 DL operators active /CU and during the contest

FBBEG will be active from Mayotte on 10, 15, 20 CW SSB

JF1UIO will be /FK 40-10 m SSB CW

F6COW, FEEPY and F6GNZ will be in OC-13 all modes signing /FO

A north american team will be active all bands and modes as FP/VE7SV
F6BUM will sign /FR and also TO5M

F5STNI will be /FR mainly CW and RTTY

4 French operators will be on for two weeks. More details will be released later.

An international team will operate for a couple of weeks

French group will be on as TO7C

GW3UOF will sign /HI3 all bands mainly CW

DS4BHW will operate from AS-060

JRBTYH will be /JD1 on 20 to 10 meters

LA2VOA will be EU-027 signing JW2VOA

K3TEJ and K3CT will operate /KP2 and also as WP2Z during the contest
The DX Bahia Blanca Club will be on from SSA-021

OHOI by OH3BL during the contest

OHO0Z by OH5DX during the contest

P40TA will be activated by K6TA while KEKO will be P40K

QSL Info

Via F6CXJ

Via H.C.

Via WAAWTG

Via H.C.

Via K4YL direct

Via F6GDC

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via DK7YY

Via H.C.

Via FODK

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via N7RO

Via F6CXJ

Via H.C.

Via F5CQ

Via FOIE

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via KU9C

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via WM6A



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

PJ2

PJ4

PY0

R1

S7

SuU

T30

V7

VKO

VK9C

VK9X

VK9X

VP2E

VP2E

VP2M

VP8

VP8

VP8G

VP8S

VP8S

VP8S

VP9

VQ9

XE

XU

XU

Yl

ZKA1

ZKA1

ZK1

ZK1

Neth. Antilles
Bonaire

St. Peter and Paul
Antactica
Seychelles
Egypt

Western Kiribati
Marshall Is.
Australia
Antarctica
Cocos Keeling
Christmas
Christmas
Anguilla
Anguilla
Montserrat
Falkland
Antarctica
South Georgia
South Orkney
South Shetland
South Shetland
Bermuda
Chagos

Mexico

Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Indonesia
Iraq

Iraq

Iraq

South Cook
South Cook
South Cook

South Cook

Nov 1-Nov 15
Dec 8-Dec 15
Nov 25-Dec 5
NOW

Oct 26-Nov 6
Sep 21-Dec 20
Oct 25-Nov 9
Nov 20-Nov 24
Oct 30-Nov 12
Nov 18-Dec 30
Nov 27-Nov 28
Nov 22-Dec 9
Dec 3-Dec 10
Nov 5-Nov 11
Nov 17-Nov 30
Nov 2-Nov 4
Nov 20-Dec 4
Dec 7-Dec 12
Nov 2-Nov 7
Oct 26-Oct 31
Nov 11-Nov 19
Up to Dec 4
Jun 6-Nov 6
Up to July '05

Feb 6-Feb 13

Nov 22-Dec 5
Oct 15-Nov 5
Nov 22-Nov 30
Jan 9-Jan 20
Up to Dec 4
Jul 25-Dec 25
Now to Dec 4
Now to Jan 5
Oct 28-Nov 1
Nov 2-Nov 13
Nov 24-Dec 9

Dec 24-Dec 30

DL5CW will be /PJ2 all bands and modes

WWA4ILL and K4BAl will be on all bands and modes /PJ4
PS7JN will try to be on as ZW0S

R1ANC is on from Vostok Base

HB9OCR will work as S79MH all bands

HA3JB will work all bands and modes as SU8BHI

K7ZZ will be on focusing on WARC bands as T30T

JA1ELY and other will be V73IF and V73WS all bands and modes from OC-029

WK4WW]I will be on from OC-185 Oct 30 Nov 2; OC-227 Nov 3 Nov 4; new ref Nov 8 Nov 12

VKODX activated by VK4LL. QSL via Finn Olsen - P.O. Box 1544 - Brisbane 4001 Australia

VK2AI will be active as VK9AA

WOYG will be on during the CQWW SSB Contest as VK9XG

VK2CZ will operate 10 meters contest with 7 elements monobander as VK9XD
W58SJ will sign VP2EJ all bands mainly CW

DL2RUM and DL8NK will be on all bands and modes

YU1TNR will be active for a couple of days

4 US operators will sign /VP8 all bands and modes. Will sign VP8WWW during the Contest
GMOHCQ will sign VP8ROT from Rothera Base. Dates could be slightly changed
GMOHCQ will sign VP8SGK. Dates could be slightly changed

GMOHCQ will sign as VP8SIG from Signy Base. Dates could be slightly changed
PY operators will be on as ZWOCF and ZX0GTI from AN-010 all bands and modes
SP5QF is active as HFOQF from AN-010

WF9V will operate during this period /VP9

VQOLA very active on all bands and modes

XE Team will be active from NA-183 all bands and modes.QSL via Porfirio Lomeli - P.O. Box

7177 Morelia Mich 58262 Mexico

SM5GMZ all bands mainly CW with the call XU7ADI

ES1FB will be on again as XU7ACE

AA4XR will sign XU7ADF, E21EIC will sign XU7ADE all bands and modes
NO2R will sign XU7ACY low bands CW

YC3BCK is active on 80, 40 and 20 meters all modes from OC-021
SP8HKT is active CW and SSB as YI9KT

KC4MC active till the end of 2004 as YITMC

KE4RVT active till Jan 5 as YISRVT

SM7DKF will be in OC-013 signing ZK1DKF

SM7DKF will be in OC-083 signing ZK1DKF

F6COW, FEEPY and FEGNZ will be in OC-13 all modes signing ZK1COW, ZK1EPY and ZK1GNZ

VK2GND from OC-013 mainly on 20 meters

Via H.C.

Via K4BAI

Via DL5EBE
Via H.C.

H.C. ony direct
Via H.C.

ViaH.C.

Via DL8YR
QSL only direct
Via H.C.

Via W5FO
Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via W5PF
Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via PT2GTI
Via SP7IWA
Via WF9V

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

ViaH.C.

Via K2NJ

Via H.C.

Via H.C.

Via N20O

Via H.C.

Via H.C. direct
Via H.C. direct
Via H.C. direct

Via H.C.



