ARI DX News n. 105 by I2MQP

Informazioni prese dai principali bollettini disponibili ed inparticolare da: NG3K, IK7AFM, OPDX, JI6KVR, DX Alert, 425 DXN e PY2AA

Rif	PFX	Country	Date	Info	QSL Info
1	3B8	Mauritius	Oct 20-Nov 16	DL6UUA from 80 to 10 meters	
2	3B8	Mauritius	Nov 15-Nov 21	F6BUM will sign /3B8	Via F6CXJ
3	3D2	Fiji	Nov 28-Dec 11	G0UIH will be on as 3D2FI on 20 and 15 meters from OC-016, OC-156, OC-121	Via H.C.
4	3D2	Fiji	Nov 20-Nov 30	5 W operators will be active all bands mainly CW	Via WA4WTG
5	3DA0	Swaziland	Nov 17-Nov 22	AA4NN and W4GMY will be active as 3DA0NN and 3DA0CG all bands mainly CW	Via H.C.
6	3Y0	Peter First	Jan 21-Feb 5	The 3Y0P expedition is definitely planned for Jan 2005.	Via K4YL direct
7	5T5	Mauritania	Dec 26-Jan 9	3 French operators will be on as 5T5DY. Will also be /p from AF-050 during the last days	Via F6GDC
8	60	Somalia	Feb 3-Feb 17	6 italian operators will be signing 600G and 600CW all bands and modes.	
9	8J	Antarctica	NOW	8J1RF is on by JA0WJN from Fuji Dome base	Via H.C.
10	9G	Ghana	Sep 9-Nov 13	9G5JH by PA0CJH all bands and modes	Via H.C.
11	9M6	East Malaysia	Nov 24-Nov 28	JE1JKL will be on all bands and modes	Via H.C.
12	9N	Nepal	Nov 16-Dec 5	4 operators will use the call 9N7BCC	Via DK7YY
13	9Y4	Trinidad & Tobago	Nov 27-Nov 28	DL6FBL will be on as 9Y4ZC	Via H.C.
14	A52	Buthan	Oct 24-Nov 10	A french team will operate all bands and modes from different locations in Buthan	Via F9DK
15	BY	China	Nov 4-Nov 8	BA4DW will be /4 on AS-146	Via H.C.
16	CU	Azores	Oct 23-Nov 7	7 DL operators active /CU and during the contest	Via H.C.
17	FH	Mayotte	Nov 1-Nov 12	F6BEG will be active from Mayotte on 10, 15, 20 CW SSB	Via H.C.
18	FK	New Caledonia	Nov 4-Nov 8	JF1UIO will be /FK 40-10 m SSB CW	Via H.C.
19	FO	Marquesas	Dec1-Dec 23	F6COW, F6EPY and F6GNZ will be in OC-13 all modes signing /FO	Via H.C.
20	FP	St. Pierre	Oct 23-Nov 2	A north american team will be active all bands and modes as FP/VE7SV	Via N7RO
21	FR	Reunion	Oct 23-Nov 15	F6BUM will sign /FR and also TO5M	Via F6CXJ
22	FR	Reunion	Feb 2-Feb 21	F5TNI will be /FR mainly CW and RTTY	Via H.C.
23	FR/G	Glorioso	May 15-May 30	4 French operators will be on for two weeks. More details will be released later.	Via F5CQ
24	FT/X	Kerguelen	Mar 15-Apr 2	An international team will operate for a couple of weeks	
25	FY	French Guyana	Mar 10-Mar 17	French group will be on as TO7C	Via F9IE
26	HI	Dominican Rep.	Nov 28-Dic 21	GW3UOF will sign /HI3 all bands mainly CW	Via H.C.
27	HL	Korea	March '05	DS4BHW will operate from AS-060	Via H.C.
28	JD	Minami Torishima	Sep 24-Dec 20	JR6TYH will be /JD1 on 20 to 10 meters	Via H.C.
29	JW	Svalbard	Oct 21-Nov 25	LA2VOA will be EU-027 signing JW2VOA	Via H.C.
30	KP2	Virgin Island	Nov 23-Nov 30	K3TEJ and K3CT will operate /KP2 and also as WP2Z during the contest	Via KU9C
31	LU	Argentina	Nov 12-Nov 14	The DX Bahia Blanca Club will be on from SSA-021	
32	ОНО	Aland	Nov 27-Nov 28	OH0I by OH3BL during the contest	Via H.C.
33	ОНО	Aland	Nov 27-Nov 28	OH0Z by OH5DX during the contest	Via H.C.
34	P4	Aruba	Nov 30-Dec 21	P40TA will be activated by K6TA while K6KO will be P40K	Via WM6A

35	PJ2	Neth. Antilles	Nov 1-Nov 15	DL5CW will be /PJ2 all bands and modes	Via H.C.
36	PJ4	Bonaire	Dec 8-Dec 15	WW4ILL and K4BAI will be on all bands and modes /PJ4	Via K4BAI
37	PY0	St. Peter and Paul	Nov 25-Dec 5	PS7JN will try to be on as ZW0S	
38	R1	Antactica	NOW	R1ANC is on from Vostok Base	Via DL5EBE
39	S7	Seychelles	Oct 26-Nov 6	HB9OCR will work as S79MH all bands	Via H.C.
40	SU	Egypt	Sep 21-Dec 20	HA3JB will work all bands and modes as SU8BHI	H.C. ony direct
41	T30	Western Kiribati	Oct 25-Nov 9	K7ZZ will be on focusing on WARC bands as T30T	Via H.C.
42	V7	Marshall Is.	Nov 20-Nov 24	JA1ELY and other will be V73IF and V73WS all bands and modes from OC-029	Via H.C.
43	VK	Australia	Oct 30-Nov 12	WK4WWI will be on from OC-185 Oct 30 Nov 2; OC-227 Nov 3 Nov 4; new ref Nov 8 Nov 12	
44	VK0	Antarctica	Nov 18-Dec 30	VK0DX activated by VK4LL. QSL via Finn Olsen - P.O. Box 1544 - Brisbane 4001 Australia	
45	VK9C	Cocos Keeling	Nov 27-Nov 28	VK2AI will be active as VK9AA	Via DL8YR
46	VK9X	Christmas	Nov 22-Dec 9	W0YG will be on during the CQWW SSB Contest as VK9XG	QSL only direct
47	VK9X	Christmas	Dec 3-Dec 10	VK2CZ will operate 10 meters contest with 7 elements monobander as VK9XD	Via H.C.
48	VP2E	Anguilla	Nov 5-Nov 11	W5SJ will sign VP2EJ all bands mainly CW	Via W5FO
49	VP2E	Anguilla	Nov 17-Nov 30	DL2RUM and DL8NK will be on all bands and modes	Via H.C.
50	VP2M	Montserrat	Nov 2-Nov 4	YU1NR will be active for a couple of days	Via H.C.
51	VP8	Falkland	Nov 20-Dec 4	4 US operators will sign /VP8 all bands and modes. Will sign VP8WWW during the Contest	Via W5PF
52	VP8	Antarctica	Dec 7-Dec 12	GM0HCQ will sign VP8ROT from Rothera Base. Dates could be slightly changed	Via H.C.
53	VP8G	South Georgia	Nov 2-Nov 7	GM0HCQ will sign VP8SGK. Dates could be slightly changed	Via H.C.
54	VP8S	South Orkney	Oct 26-Oct 31	GM0HCQ will sign as VP8SIG from Signy Base. Dates could be slightly changed	Via H.C.
55	VP8S	South Shetland	Nov 11-Nov 19	PY operators will be on as ZW0CF and ZX0GTI from AN-010 all bands and modes	Via PT2GTI
56	VP8S	South Shetland	Up to Dec 4	SP5QF is active as HF0QF from AN-010	Via SP7IWA
57	VP9	Bermuda	Jun 6-Nov 6	WF9V will operate during this period /VP9	Via WF9V
58	VQ9	Chagos	Up to July '05	VQ9LA very active on all bands and modes	Via H.C.
59	XE	Mexico	Feb 6-Feb 13	XE Team will be active from NA-183 all bands and modes.QSL via Porfirio Lomeli - P.O. Box	
				7177 Morelia Mich 58262 Mexico	
60	XU	Cambodia	Nov 22-Dec 5	SM5GMZ all bands mainly CW with the call XU7ADI	Via H.C.
61	XU	Cambodia	Oct 15-Nov 5	ES1FB will be on again as XU7ACE	Via H.C.
62	XU	Cambodia	Nov 22-Nov 30	AA4XR will sign XU7ADF, E21EIC will sign XU7ADE all bands and modes	
63	XU	Cambodia	Jan 9-Jan 20	NO2R will sign XU7ACY low bands CW	Via K2NJ
64	ΥB	Indonesia	Up to Dec 4	YC3BCK is active on 80, 40 and 20 meters all modes from OC-021	Via H.C.
65	ΥI	Iraq	Jul 25-Dec 25	SP8HKT is active CW and SSB as YI9KT	Via H.C.
66	ΥI	Iraq	Now to Dec 4	KC4MC active till the end of 2004 as YI1MC	Via N2OO
67	ΥI	Iraq	Now to Jan 5	KE4RVT active till Jan 5 as YI9RVT	Via H.C.
68	ZK1	South Cook	Oct 28-Nov 1	SM7DKF will be in OC-013 signing ZK1DKF	Via H.C. direct
69	ZK1	South Cook	Nov 2-Nov 13	SM7DKF will be in OC-083 signing ZK1DKF	Via H.C. direct
70	ZK1	South Cook	Nov 24-Dec 9	F6COW, F6EPY and F6GNZ will be in OC-13 all modes signing ZK1COW, ZK1EPY and ZK1GNZ	Via H.C. direct
71	ZK1	South Cook	Dec 24-Dec 30	VK2GND from OC-013 mainly on 20 meters	Via H.C.